without notice, advertisement, or the securing of competitive bids or quotations, make 
any purchase of personal property, or do any other thing which he or she is authorized to 
do in this chapter; provided, however, that in the event he or she purchases any individual 
item (as distinct from the total contract) costing more than fifteen-thousand dollars 
($15,000.00) without securing competitive bids or quotations thereon, he or she shall 
report such action to the Board of Supervisors with his or her reasons therefore; and 
provided further, that if he or she does call for competitive bids or quotations, and accepts 
any bid or quotation which complies with all terms, conditions and specifications, other 
than the lowest upon any individual item costing more than fifteen-thousand dollars 
($15,000.00), he or she shall likewise report such fact to the Board of Supervisors. 

2.7. Sale of Personal Property (§2.24.065) 

The Purchasing Agent is authorized to sell, trade, trade in, lease, exchange, or otherwise 
dispose of any personal property belonging to the county which is deemed to be surplus